North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Bla 1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone from

dif race/ethnicity Yes No Total (N)
All 90.0% 10.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 81.0% 19.0% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 94.7% 5.3% 19
.Senior 93.1% 6.9% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 100.0% . 15
..... Female 86.4% 13.6% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 80.0% 20.0% 15
...Asian 83.3% 16.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 95.9% 4.1% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 80.0% 20.0% 10
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 91.1% 8.9% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 88.9% 11.1% 9
..... Middle class 91.7% 8.3% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 100.0% . 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 88.9% 11.1% 9
..... Not first generation 95.0% 5.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1lb_1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone w/ a

disability Yes No Total (N)
All 31.3% 68.8% 80
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 21
...Sophomore 27.3% 72.7% 11
.Junior 21.1% 78.9% 19
.Senior 37.9% 62.1% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 33.3% 66.7% 15
..... Female 27.1% 72.9% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 13.3% 86.7% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 36.7% 63.3% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 30.0% 70.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 31.6% 68.4% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 22.2% 77.8% 9
..... Middle class 31.3% 68.8% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 33.3% 66.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Not first generation 31.7% 68.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blc_1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone w/ a dif

religious belief Yes No Total (N)
All 78.8% 21.3% 80
Class
....Freshman 76.2% 23.8% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 73.7% 26.3% 19
.Senior 79.3% 20.7% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 93.3% 6.7% 15
..... Female 74.6% 25.4% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 86.7% 13.3% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 81.6% 18.4% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 70.0% 30.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 79.7% 20.3% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 77.8% 22.2% 9
..... Middle class 81.3% 18.8% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 80.0% 20.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 9
..... Not first generation 81.7% 18.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
Page 3



North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1d_1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone w/ a dif

language Yes No Total (N)
All 46.3% 53.8% 80
Class
....Freshman 38.1% 61.9% 21
...Sophomore 36.4% 63.6% 11
.Junior 47.4% 52.6% 19
.Senior 55.2% 44.8% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 66.7% 33.3% 15
..... Female 42.4% 57.6% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 40.0% 60.0% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 49.0% 51.0% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 30.0% 70.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 46.8% 53.2% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 9
..... Middle class 52.1% 47.9% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 40.0% 60.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 9
..... Not first generation 48.3% 51.7% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Ble_ 1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone w/ a dif

SES Yes No Total (N)
All 80.0% 20.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 71.4% 28.6% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 78.9% 21.1% 19
.Senior 82.8% 17.2% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 86.7% 13.3% 15
..... Female 76.3% 23.7% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 73.3% 26.7% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 83.7% 16.3% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 80.0% 20.0% 10
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 81.0% 19.0% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Middle class 81.3% 18.8% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 100.0% . 15
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation student 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Not first generation 86.7% 13.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1f_1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone w/ a dif

sexual orientation Yes No Total (N)
All 77.5% 22.5% 80
Class
....Freshman 81.0% 19.0% 21
...Sophomore 72.7% 27.3% 11
.Junior 63.2% 36.8% 19
.Senior 86.2% 13.8% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 86.7% 13.3% 15
..... Female 72.9% 27.1% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 66.7% 33.3% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 85.7% 14.3% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 60.0% 40.0% 10
Residency
..... U.S. resident 78.5% 21.5% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 77.8% 22.2% 9
..... Middle class 75.0% 25.0% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 93.3% 6.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 77.8% 22.2% 9
..... Not first generation 80.0% 20.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blg_1: Had meaningful
conversation w/ someone who is

transgender Yes No Total (N)
All 38.8% 61.3% 80
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 21
...Sophomore 45.5% 54.5% 11
.Junior 47.4% 52.6% 19
.Senior 34.5% 65.5% 29
Gender ID*
..... Male 13.3% 86.7% 15
..... Female 40.7% 59.3% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 40.0% 60.0% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 40.8% 59.2% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 30.0% 70.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 39.2% 60.8% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Middle class 35.4% 64.6% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 53.3% 46.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Not first generation 40.0% 60.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Bla_ 2: Hung out w/ someone

from dif race/ethnicity Yes No Total (N)
All 85.0% 15.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 81.0% 19.0% 21
...Sophomore 100.0% . 11
.Junior 73.7% 26.3% 19
.Senior 89.7% 10.3% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 93.3% 6.7% 15
..... Female 81.4% 18.6% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 80.0% 20.0% 15
...Asian 83.3% 16.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 85.7% 14.3% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 90.0% 10.0% 10
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 86.1% 13.9% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 100.0% . 9
..... Middle class 85.4% 14.6% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 86.7% 13.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 77.8% 22.2% 9
..... Not first generation 88.3% 11.7% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1lb_2: Hung out w/ someone w/

a disability Yes No Total (N)
All 25.0% 75.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 19.0% 81.0% 21
...Sophomore 27.3% 72.7% 11
.Junior 15.8% 84.2% 19
.Senior 34.5% 65.5% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 26.7% 73.3% 15
..... Female 23.7% 76.3% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 13.3% 86.7% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 24.5% 75.5% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 25.3% 74.7% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Middle class 27.1% 72.9% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 20.0% 80.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 9
..... Not first generation 25.0% 75.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blc_2: Hung out w/ someone w/

a dif religious belief Yes No Total (N)
All 77.5% 22.5% 80
Class
....Freshman 85.7% 14.3% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 63.2% 36.8% 19
.Senior 75.9% 24.1% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 80.0% 20.0% 15
..... Female 74.6% 25.4% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 80.0% 20.0% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 79.6% 20.4% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 70.0% 30.0% 10
Residency
..... U.S. resident 78.5% 21.5% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 55.6% 44.4% 9
..... Middle class 85.4% 14.6% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 80.0% 20.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 9
..... Not first generation 81.7% 18.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1d_2: Hung out w/ someone w/

a dif language Yes No Total (N)
All 37.5% 62.5% 80
Class
....Freshman 38.1% 61.9% 21
...Sophomore 18.2% 81.8% 11
.Junior 31.6% 68.4% 19
.Senior 48.3% 51.7% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 46.7% 53.3% 15
..... Female 35.6% 64.4% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 33.3% 66.7% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 38.8% 61.2% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 38.0% 62.0% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 22.2% 77.8% 9
..... Middle class 43.8% 56.3% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 33.3% 66.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Not first generation 41.7% 58.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Ble 2: Hung out w/ someone w/ a

dif SES Yes No Total (N)
All 80.0% 20.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 76.2% 23.8% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 73.7% 26.3% 19
.Senior 82.8% 17.2% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 80.0% 20.0% 15
..... Female 78.0% 22.0% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 80.0% 20.0% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 79.6% 20.4% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 100.0% . 10
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 81.0% 19.0% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 55.6% 44.4% 9
..... Middle class 87.5% 12.5% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 80.0% 20.0% 15
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation student 55.6% 44.4% 9
..... Not first generation 85.0% 15.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1f_2: Hung out w/ someone w/ a

dif sexual orientation Yes No Total (N)
All 75.0% 25.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 81.0% 19.0% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 57.9% 42.1% 19
.Senior 75.9% 24.1% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 80.0% 20.0% 15
..... Female 71.2% 28.8% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 86.7% 13.3% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 75.5% 24.5% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 70.0% 30.0% 10
Residency
..... U.S. resident 75.9% 24.1% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 88.9% 11.1% 9
..... Middle class 75.0% 25.0% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 86.7% 13.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 100.0% . 9
..... Not first generation 75.0% 25.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blg_2: Hung out w/ someone

who is transgender Yes No Total (N)
All 25.0% 75.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 28.6% 71.4% 21
...Sophomore 27.3% 72.7% 11
.Junior 26.3% 73.7% 19
.Senior 20.7% 79.3% 29
Gender ID*
..... Male 13.3% 86.7% 15
..... Female 23.7% 76.3% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 20.0% 80.0% 15
...Asian 16.7% 83.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 26.5% 73.5% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 30.0% 70.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 25.3% 74.7% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Middle class 27.1% 72.9% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 26.7% 73.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 9
..... Not first generation 28.3% 71.7% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Bla 3: Lived w/ someone from

dif race/ethnicity Yes No Total (N)
All 42.5% 57.5% 80
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 21
...Sophomore 45.5% 54.5% 11
.Junior 36.8% 63.2% 19
.Senior 51.7% 48.3% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 53.3% 46.7% 15
..... Female 39.0% 61.0% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 40.0% 60.0% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 40.8% 59.2% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 43.0% 57.0% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 55.6% 44.4% 9
..... Middle class 43.8% 56.3% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 33.3% 66.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 22.2% 77.8% 9
..... Not first generation 46.7% 53.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1lb_3: Lived w/ someone w/ a

disability Yes No Total (N)
All 6.3% 93.8% 80
Class
....Freshman . 100.0% 21
...Sophomore 9.1% 90.9% 11
.Junior . 100.0% 19
.Senior 13.8% 86.2% 29
Gender ID*
..... Male . 100.0% 15
..... Female 5.1% 94.9% 59
Race/Ethnicity*
....URM ./ 100.0% 15
...Asian . 100.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 4.1% 95.9% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 30.0% 70.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 6.3% 93.7% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class .. 100.0% 9
..... Middle class 8.3% 91.7% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class . 100.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 9
..... Not first generation 5.0% 95.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blc_3: HLived w/ someone w/ a

dif religious belief Yes No Total (N)
All 45.0% 55.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 28.6% 71.4% 21
...Sophomore 54.5% 45.5% 11
.Junior 52.6% 47.4% 19
.Senior 48.3% 51.7% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 40.0% 60.0% 15
..... Female 44.1% 55.9% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 26.7% 73.3% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 53.1% 46.9% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 45.6% 54.4% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Middle class 50.0% 50.0% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 33.3% 66.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 22.2% 77.8% 9
..... Not first generation 48.3% 51.7% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Bld_3: Lived w/ someone w/ a dif

language Yes No Total (N)
All 11.3% 88.8% 80
Class
....Freshman 4.8% 95.2% 21
...Sophomore . 100.0% 11
.Junior 10.5% 89.5% 19
.Senior 20.7% 79.3% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 20.0% 80.0% 15
..... Female 8.5% 91.5% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM ./ 100.0% 15
...Asian 16.7% 83.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 14.3% 85.7% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 10.0% 90.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 11.4% 88.6% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class .. 100.0% 9
..... Middle class 12.5% 87.5% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 20.0% 80.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 9
..... Not first generation 13.3% 86.7% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Ble 3: Livedt w/ someone w/a

dif SES Yes No Total (N)
All 37.5% 62.5% 80
Class
....Freshman 19.0% 81.0% 21
...Sophomore 27.3% 72.7% 11
.Junior 47.4% 52.6% 19
.Senior 48.3% 51.7% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 40.0% 60.0% 15
..... Female 37.3% 62.7% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 13.3% 86.7% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 42.9% 57.1% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 50.0% 50.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 38.0% 62.0% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 9
..... Middle class 37.5% 62.5% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 46.7% 53.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 22.2% 77.8% 9
..... Not first generation 41.7% 58.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1f_3: Lived w/ someone w/ a dif

sexual orientation Yes No Total (N)
All 37.5% 62.5% 80
Class*
....Freshman 9.5% 90.5% 21
...Sophomore 45.5% 54.5% 11
.Junior 36.8% 63.2% 19
.Senior 55.2% 44.8% 29
Gender ID*
..... Male 40.0% 60.0% 15
..... Female 32.2% 67.8% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 20.0% 80.0% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 38.8% 61.2% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 60.0% 40.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 38.0% 62.0% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 66.7% 33.3% 9
..... Middle class 37.5% 62.5% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 33.3% 66.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 9
..... Not first generation 41.7% 58.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blg_3: Lived w/ someone who is

transgender Yes No Total (N)
All 5.0% 95.0% 80
Class
....Freshman . 100.0% 21
...Sophomore 9.1% 90.9% 11
.Junior 10.5% 89.5% 19
.Senior 3.4% 96.6% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 6.7% 93.3% 15
..... Female 3.4% 96.6% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM ./ 100.0% 15
...Asian . 100.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 4.1% 95.9% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 5.1% 94.9% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class .. 100.0% 9
..... Middle class 6.3% 93.8% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 6.7% 93.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 9
..... Not first generation 6.7% 93.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Bla 4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone from dif

race/ethnicity Yes No Total (N)
All 71.3% 28.8% 80
Class
....Freshman 52.4% 47.6% 21
...Sophomore 90.9% 9.1% 11
.Junior 68.4% 31.6% 19
.Senior 79.3% 20.7% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 86.7% 13.3% 15
..... Female 66.1% 33.9% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 66.7% 33.3% 15
...Asian 66.7% 33.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 69.4% 30.6% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 90.0% 10.0% 10
Residency
..... U.S. resident 72.2% 27.8% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background*
..... Poor/Working class 100.0% . 9
..... Middle class 77.1% 22.9% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 46.7% 53.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 77.8% 22.2% 9
..... Not first generation 71.7% 28.3% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1lb_4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone w/ a

disability Yes No Total (N)
All 15.0% 85.0% 80
Class
....Freshman 14.3% 85.7% 21
...Sophomore 27.3% 72.7% 11
.Junior 15.8% 84.2% 19
.Senior 10.3% 89.7% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 13.3% 86.7% 15
..... Female 13.6% 86.4% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 20.0% 80.0% 15
...Asian 33.3% 66.7% 6
..White/Caucasian 12.2% 87.8% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 10.0% 90.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 15.2% 84.8% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Middle class 14.6% 85.4% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 13.3% 86.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Not first generation 15.0% 85.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blc_4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone w/ a dif

religious belief Yes No Total (N)
All 66.3% 33.8% 80
Class
....Freshman 47.6% 52.4% 21
...Sophomore 81.8% 18.2% 11
.Junior 63.2% 36.8% 19
.Senior 75.9% 24.1% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 66.7% 33.3% 15
..... Female 64.4% 35.6% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 53.3% 46.7% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 67.3% 32.7% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 90.0% 10.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 67.1% 32.9% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 66.7% 33.3% 9
..... Middle class 70.8% 29.2% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 53.3% 46.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 55.6% 44.4% 9
..... Not first generation 68.3% 31.7% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1d_4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone w/ a dif

language Yes No Total (N)
All 43.8% 56.3% 80
Class
....Freshman 23.8% 76.2% 21
...Sophomore 45.5% 54.5% 11
.Junior 47.4% 52.6% 19
.Senior 55.2% 44.8% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 60.0% 40.0% 15
..... Female 42.4% 57.6% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 33.3% 66.7% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 46.9% 53.1% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 44.3% 55.7% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 9
..... Middle class 50.0% 50.0% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 33.3% 66.7% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 9
..... Not first generation 45.0% 55.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Ble 4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone w/ a dif SES = Yes No Total (N)

All 62.5% 37.5% 80
Class

....Freshman 42.9% 57.1% 21
...Sophomore 81.8% 18.2% 11
.Junior 68.4% 31.6% 19
.Senior 65.5% 34.5% 29
Gender ID

..... Male 73.3% 26.7% 15
..... Female 59.3% 40.7% 59
Race/Ethnicity

....URM 53.3% 46.7% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 65.3% 34.7% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 70.0% 30.0% 10
Residency

.....U.S. resident 63.3% 36.7% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Middle class 70.8% 29.2% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 53.3% 46.7% 15
First Generation College Student

..... First generation student 44.4% 55.6% 9
..... Not first generation 65.0% 35.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B1f_4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone w/ a dif

sexual orientation Yes No Total (N)
All 61.3% 38.8% 80
Class*
....Freshman 38.1% 61.9% 21
...Sophomore 81.8% 18.2% 11
.Junior 52.6% 47.4% 19
.Senior 75.9% 24.1% 29
Gender ID
..... Male 66.7% 33.3% 15
..... Female 55.9% 44.1% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 46.7% 53.3% 15
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 6
..White/Caucasian 67.3% 32.7% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 60.0% 40.0% 10
Residency
..... U.S. resident 62.0% 38.0% 79
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 66.7% 33.3% 9
..... Middle class 64.6% 35.4% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 66.7% 33.3% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 9
..... Not first generation 65.0% 35.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

Blg_4: Worked together on a
project w/ someone who is

transgender Yes No Total (N)
All 13.8% 86.3% 80
Class
....Freshman 9.5% 90.5% 21
...Sophomore 36.4% 63.6% 11
.Junior 10.5% 89.5% 19
.Senior 10.3% 89.7% 29
Gender ID*
..... Male 6.7% 93.3% 15
..... Female 10.2% 89.8% 59
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 13.3% 86.7% 15
...Asian 16.7% 83.3% 6
..White/Caucasian 12.2% 87.8% 49
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 10
Residency
.....U.S. resident 13.9% 86.1% 79
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Middle class 12.5% 87.5% 48
..... Upper middle/Upper class 20.0% 80.0% 15
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 11.1% 88.9% 9
..... Not first generation 15.0% 85.0% 60

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University

Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design

Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2a: Limits interaction:
Conflicting feelings about
different cultures

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

Mean 2: A 1: Not
Rating 3: Some little at all
1.4 11.5% 19.2% 69.2%
14 9.5% 19.0% 71.4%
1.4 9.1% 18.2% 72.7%
1.7 16.7% 33.3% 50.0%
1.3 10.7% 10.7% 78.6%
1.3 13.3% 6.7% 80.0%
15 12.3% 21.1% 66.7%
1.6 14.3% 28.6% 57.1%
1.8 40.0% . 60.0%
1.3 6.1% 18.4% 75.5%
1.6 20.0% 20.0% 60.0%
1.4 11.5% 19.2% 69.2%
1.4 . 44.4% 55.6%
15 14.6% 16.7% 68.8%
14 13.3% 13.3% 73.3%
1.7 11.1% 44.4% 44.4%
14 11.7% 16.7% 71.7%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Total (N)
78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5
49
10
78

48
15

60



North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2b: Limits interaction: Worry

4: A

others won't understand what I'm Mean great

saying
All
Class*
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

Rating deal

1.8 5.1%

18
1.9
2.1 22.2%
15

14
1.9 7.0%

1.9

1.8 20.0%
1.7 4.1%
2.1 10.0%

1.8 51%

1.7

1.9 8.3%

15

1.9
1.7 6.7%

2: A 1. Not
3: Some little at all

12.8% 38.5% 43.6%

19.0% 42.9% 38.1%
18.2% 54.5% 27.3%
5.6% 33.3% 38.9%
10.7% 32.1% 57.1%

.140.0% 60.0%
14.0% 40.4% 38.6%

21.4% 50.0% 28.6%
.1 20.0% 60.0%
8.2% 40.8% 46.9%
30.0% 20.0% 40.0%

12.8% 38.5% 43.6%
11.1% 44.4% 44.4%
12.5% 35.4% 43.8%

13.3% 26.7% 60.0%

33.3% 22.2% 44.4%
8.3% 36.7% 48.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Total (N)
78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5
49
10
78

48
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2c: Limits interaction:
Uncertainty about what to say

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean great
Rating deal

2.1 9.0%

2.0

22 9.1%
2.4 22.2%
20 7.1%

1.6
2.2 12.3%

21 7.1%
2.2 20.0%
21 6.1%
2.3 20.0%

2.1 9.0%
1.9
2.2 14.6%

1.9

21
21 11.7%

2: A 1. Not
3: Some little at all

21.8% 39.7% 29.5%

23.8% 47.6% 28.6%
27.3% 36.4% 27.3%
22.2% 27.8% 27.8%
17.9% 42.9% 32.1%

6.7% 46.7% 46.7%
26.3% 35.1% 26.3%

21.4% 42.9% 28.6%
20.0% 20.0% 40.0%
22.4% 42.9% 28.6%
20.0% 30.0% 30.0%

21.8% 39.7% 29.5%
22.2% 44.4% 33.3%
18.8% 39.6% 27.1%

26.7% 40.0% 33.3%

33.3% 44.4% 22.2%
18.3% 40.0% 30.0%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5
49
10
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2d: Limits interaction: Fear of
appearing insensitive/ignorant

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean great
Rating deal

2.2 11.5%

2.0

23 9.1%
2.3 22.2%
2.3 14.3%

1.6
2.4 15.8%

1.9

2.0 20.0%
2.3 12.2%
2.1 20.0%

2.2 11.5%
17
2.2 14.6%

23 6.7%

1.8
2.2 13.3%

2: A 1. Not
3: Some little at all

23.1% 38.5% 26.9%

28.6% 42.9% 28.6%
27.3% 45.5% 18.2%
11.1% 38.9% 27.8%
25.0% 32.1% 28.6%

13.3% 33.3% 53.3%
24.6% 40.4% 19.3%

7.1% 71.4% 21.4%
.140.0% 40.0%
30.6% 34.7% 22.4%
20.0% 10.0% 50.0%

23.1% 38.5% 26.9%
11.1% 44.4% 44.4%
22.9% 33.3% 29.2%

33.3% 40.0% 20.0%

11.1% 55.6% 33.3%
25.0% 33.3% 28.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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21
11
18
28

15
57
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5
49
10
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2e: Limits interaction: Prefer
interacting with similar others

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity*

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean great
Rating deal

1.6 3.8%

15

1.9 9.1%
1.9 5.6%
14 3.6%

1.7 6.7%
1.6 3.5%

1.8
2.4 40.0%
15 2.0%
17

1.6 3.8%
17
1.7 6.3%

1.6

1.7
1.7 5.0%

3: Some
11.5%

2: A 1. Not
little at all

29.5% 55.1%

. 52.4% 47.6%

18.2%
22.2%
10.7%

13.3%
10.5%

14.3%

27.3% 45.5%
33.3% 38.9%
10.7% 75.0%

20.0% 60.0%
31.6% 54.4%

50.0% 35.7%

./ 20.0% 40.0%

10.2%
20.0%

11.5%

24.5% 63.3%
30.0% 50.0%

29.5% 55.1%

. 66.7% 33.3%

14.6%
13.3%

20.8% 58.3%
33.3% 53.3%

.166.7% 33.3%

13.3%

23.3% 58.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5
49
10
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2f: Limits interaction: Lack of
opportunity

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean great
Rating deal

2.5 19.2%

2.7 28.6%
21 9.1%
2.9 33.3%
22 7.1%

21 6.7%
2.6 24.6%

2.6 14.3%
2.4 20.0%
2.5 18.4%
2.3 30.0%

2.5 19.2%
2.8 33.3%
2.4 16.7%

2.5 13.3%

2.9 33.3%
2.4 15.0%

3: Some
33.3%

28.6%
18.2%
44.4%
35.7%

33.3%
35.1%

50.0%
20.0%
34.7%
10.0%

33.3%

22.2%

35.4%

40.0%

33.3%
36.7%

2: A 1. Not
little at all

23.1% 24.4%

23.8% 19.0%
45.5% 27.3%

5.6% 16.7%
25.0% 32.1%

26.7% 33.3%
21.1% 19.3%

21.4% 14.3%
40.0% 20.0%
22.4% 24.5%
20.0% 40.0%

23.1% 24.4%
33.3% 11.1%
18.8% 29.2%

26.7% 20.0%

22.2% 11.1%
23.3% 25.0%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5
49
10
78

48
15

60



North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2g: Limits interaction: Political
differences or points of view

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean great
Rating deal

1.9 51%

22 9.5%
15 .
1.9 5.6%
1.7 3.6%

15 .
1.9 5.3%

1.9
2.0 .
1.9 8.2%
17

1.9 51%
2.3 22.2%
1.8

2.0 13.3%

1.7 11.1%
19 5.0%

2: A 1. Not
3: Some little at all

17.9% 34.6% 42.3%

23.8% 42.9% 23.8%

. 45.5% 54.5%
27.8% 22.2% 44.4%
14.3% 32.1% 50.0%

. 46.7% 53.3%
24.6% 29.8% 40.4%

14.3% 57.1% 28.6%
40.0% 20.0% 40.0%
18.4% 26.5% 46.9%
10.0% 50.0% 40.0%

17.9% 34.6% 42.3%
22.2% 22.2% 33.3%
20.8% 35.4% 43.8%

13.3% 33.3% 40.0%

.1 33.3% 55.6%
21.7% 35.0% 38.3%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Total (N)
78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5
49
10
78
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North Carolina State University

Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design

Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2h: Limits interaction: Not
important to have such
interactions

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean | great
Rating deal

1.4 3.9%

11
15
1.6 11.1%
14 3.6%

15 6.7%
14 3.6%

13
1.6
1.3 2.1%
1.6 20.0%

1.4 3.9%
12
1.3 4.2%

14

1.2
1.4 3.3%

3: Some
5.2%

9.1%
11.1%
3.6%
7.1%
7.1%

20.0%
4.2%

5.2%

4.2%
13.3%

6.7%

2: A 1. Not

little
13.0%

5.0%
27.3%
5.6%
17.9%

26.7%
10.7%

14.3%
20.0%
14.6%

13.0%

22.2%

12.5%

13.3%

22.2%
13.3%

at all
77.9%

95.0%
63.6%
72.2%
75.0%

66.7%
78.6%

78.6%
60.0%
79.2%
80.0%

77.9%
77.8%
79.2%

73.3%

77.8%
76.7%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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20
11
18
28

15
56
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5
48
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North Carolina State University

Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design

Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B2i: Limits interaction: Not part
of what college is about

All

Class
....Freshman
...Sophomore
.Junior
.Senior
Gender ID

Race/Ethnicity

...URM

...Asian

..White/Caucasian

.Multiple races/unknown
Residency*

..... U.S. resident
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class

..... Middle class

..... Upper middle/Upper class
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student
..... Not first generation

4: A
Mean | great
Rating deal

1.2 2.6%

1.0
1.0
1.3 5.6%
1.3 3.6%

1.3 6.7%
12 1.8%

11
12
11 2.1%
1.5 10.0%

1.2 2.6%
12
11

1.3 6.7%

1.2
12 1.7%

3: Some
1.3%

3.6%

1.8%

2: A
little
7.8%

1: Not
at all

88.3%

./ 100.0%
. ./ 100.0%
. 11.1%

14.3%

6.7%
8.9%

7.1%

.1 20.0%

10.0%

1.3%

8.3%

7.8%

.22.2%

2.1%

4.2%

. 13.3%

. 22.2%

1.7%

6.7%

83.3%
78.6%

86.7%
87.5%

92.9%
80.0%
89.6%
80.0%

88.3%

77.8%

93.8%

80.0%

77.8%
90.0%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Page 37

Total (N)
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20
11
18
28
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56
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5
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)

College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others

Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B3: N times participated in
diversity/multicult/affirm/aware
event/program/workshop 1

Never 2: Once
All 33.3% 17.9%
Class*
....Freshman 28.6% 28.6%
...Sophomore 9.1% 18.2%
..Junior 44.4% 27.8%
.Senior 39.3% 3.6%
Gender ID
..... Male 46.7% 6.7%
..... Female 31.6% 22.8%
Race/Ethnicity*
....URM 14.3% 14.3%
...Asian 40.0% .
..White/Caucasian 34.7% 24.5%
.Multiple races/unknown 50.0%
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 33.3% 17.9%
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% .
..... Middle class 27.1% 20.8%
..... Upper middle/Upper class 53.3% 20.0%
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 22.2%
..... Not first generation 33.3% 18.3%

3: Two
or
three
times

30.8%

33.3%
54.5%
22.2%
25.0%

26.7%
29.8%

35.7%

32.7%
30.0%

30.8%
33.3%
33.3%

13.3%

22.2%
28.3%

4.
Four
or
more

times Total (N)

17.9%

9.5%
18.2%
5.6%
32.1%

20.0%
15.8%

35.7%
60.0%

8.2%
20.0%

17.9%

33.3%

18.8%

13.3%

22.2%
20.0%

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Page 38

78

21
11
18
28

15
57

14

5

49

10

78

48
15

60



North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4a: Reasons for participating:

Broaden

understanding/awareness Yes No Total (N)
All 68.5% 31.5% 54
Class
....Freshman 66.7% 33.3% 15
...Sophomore 60.0% 40.0% 10
.Junior 63.6% 36.4% 11
.Senior 77.8% 22.2% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 75.0% 25.0% 8
..... Female 70.7% 29.3% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 69.2% 30.8% 13
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 75.0% 25.0% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 69.8% 30.2% 53
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 66.7% 33.3% 6
..... Middle class 71.4% 28.6% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 57.1% 42.9% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 83.3% 16.7% 6
..... Not first generation 67.5% 32.5% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4b: Reasons for participating:

Interact with others Yes No Total (N)
All 77.8% 22.2% 54
Class
....Freshman 86.7% 13.3% 15
...Sophomore 70.0% 30.0% 10
.Junior 81.8% 18.2% 11
.Senior 72.2% 27.8% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 87.5% 12.5% 8
..... Female 73.2% 26.8% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 76.9% 23.1% 13
...Asian 75.0% 25.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 78.1% 21.9% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 80.0% 20.0% 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 79.2% 20.8% 53
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 100.0% . 6
..... Middle class 80.0% 20.0% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 71.4% 28.6% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 83.3% 16.7% 6
..... Not first generation 82.5% 17.5% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4c: Reasons for participating:
Support organization/friends in

organization Yes No Total (N)
All 70.4% 29.6% 54
Class
....Freshman 53.3% 46.7% 15
...Sophomore 80.0% 20.0% 10
.Junior 63.6% 36.4% 11
.Senior 83.3% 16.7% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 75.0% 25.0% 8
..... Female 65.9% 34.1% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 61.5% 38.5% 13
...Asian 75.0% 25.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 71.9% 28.1% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 80.0% 20.0% 5
Residency
..... U.S. resident 71.7% 28.3% 53
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 100.0% . 6
..... Middle class 68.6% 31.4% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 71.4% 28.6% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 6
..... Not first generation 77.5% 22.5% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4d: Reasons for participating:
Required/encouraged to go for

class or work Yes No Total (N)
All 29.6% 70.4% 54
Class*
....Freshman 6.7% 93.3% 15
...Sophomore 40.0% 60.0% 10
.Junior 18.2% 81.8% 11
.Senior 50.0% 50.0% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 37.5% 62.5% 8
..... Female 31.7% 68.3% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 30.8% 69.2% 13
...Asian 25.0% 75.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 31.3% 68.8% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 30.2% 69.8% 53
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 50.0% 50.0% 6
..... Middle class 31.4% 68.6% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 28.6% 71.4% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 6
..... Not first generation 35.0% 65.0% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4e: Reasons for participating:

Prof development Yes No Total (N)
All 20.4% 79.6% 54
Class*
....Freshman 13.3% 86.7% 15
...Sophomore 10.0% 90.0% 10
.Junior . 100.0% 11
.Senior 44.4% 55.6% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 50.0% 50.0% 8
..... Female 17.1% 82.9% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 15.4% 84.6% 13
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 15.6% 84.4% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 20.8% 79.2% 53
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class .. 100.0% 6
..... Middle class 28.6% 71.4% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 14.3% 85.7% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 6
..... Not first generation 25.0% 75.0% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4f: Reasons for participating:

Entertainment/enjoyment Yes No Total (N)
All 50.0% 50.0% 54
Class
....Freshman 60.0% 40.0% 15
...Sophomore 40.0% 60.0% 10
.Junior 36.4% 63.6% 11
.Senior 55.6% 44.4% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 62.5% 37.5% 8
..... Female 43.9% 56.1% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 76.9% 23.1% 13
...Asian 25.0% 75.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 40.6% 59.4% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 60.0% 40.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 50.9% 49.1% 53
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 50.0% 50.0% 6
..... Middle class 51.4% 48.6% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 57.1% 42.9% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 6
..... Not first generation 47.5% 52.5% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4g: Reasons for participating:
Affirm some aspect(s) of my

identity Yes No Total (N)
All 35.2% 64.8% 54
Class
....Freshman 46.7% 53.3% 15
...Sophomore 50.0% 50.0% 10
..Junior 9.1% 90.9% 11
.Senior 33.3% 66.7% 18
Gender ID*
..... Male 12.5% 87.5% 8
..... Female 34.1% 65.9% 41
Race/Ethnicity*
....URM 46.2% 53.8% 13
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 21.9% 78.1% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 80.0% 20.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 35.8% 64.2% 53
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 50.0% 50.0% 6
..... Middle class 37.1% 62.9% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 28.6% 71.4% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 50.0% 50.0% 6
..... Not first generation 37.5% 62.5% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4h: Reasons for participating:
Learn about aspects of identify

dif from mine Yes No Total (N)
All 59.3% 40.7% 54
Class
....Freshman 60.0% 40.0% 15
...Sophomore 70.0% 30.0% 10
.Junior 54.5% 45.5% 11
.Senior 55.6% 44.4% 18
Gender ID
..... Male 75.0% 25.0% 8
..... Female 53.7% 46.3% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 69.2% 30.8% 13
...Asian 75.0% 25.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 56.3% 43.8% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 60.4% 39.6% 53
..... International student .. 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 50.0% 50.0% 6
..... Middle class 60.0% 40.0% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 71.4% 28.6% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 83.3% 16.7% 6
..... Not first generation 60.0% 40.0% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4i: Reasons for participating:
Help bring about social change = Yes No Total (N)

All 44.4% 55.6% 54
Class

....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 15
...Sophomore 50.0% 50.0% 10
.Junior 36.4% 63.6% 11
.Senior 55.6% 44.4% 18
Gender ID

..... Male 37.5% 62.5% 8
..... Female 48.8% 51.2% 41
Race/Ethnicity

....URM 46.2% 53.8% 13
...Asian 25.0% 75.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 46.9% 53.1% 32
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 5
Residency

.....U.S. resident 45.3% 54.7% 53
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 6
..... Middle class 48.6% 51.4% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class 42.9% 57.1% 7
First Generation College Student

..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 6
..... Not first generation 50.0% 50.0% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B4j: Reasons for participating:

Other Yes No Total (N)
All 3.7% 96.3% 54
Class
....Freshman 6.7% 93.3% 15
...Sophomore . 100.0% 10
.Junior . 100.0% 11
.Senior 5.6% 94.4% 18
Gender ID
..... Male ./ 100.0% 8
..... Female 4.9% 95.1% 41
Race/Ethnicity
....URM ./ 100.0% 13
...Asian . 100.0% 4
..White/Caucasian 6.3% 93.8% 32
.Multiple races/unknown .. 100.0% 5
Residency
.....U.S. resident 3.8% 96.2% 53
..... International student . 100.0% 1
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 16.7% 83.3% 6
..... Middle class 2.9% 97.1% 35
..... Upper middle/Upper class . 100.0% 7
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 6
..... Not first generation 5.0% 95.0% 40

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6a: Reasons for not

participating: Not aware Yes No Total (N)
All 65.4% 34.6% 26
Class
....Freshman 66.7% 33.3% 6
...Sophomore 100.0% . 1
.Junior 62.5% 37.5% 8
.Senior 63.6% 36.4% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 71.4% 28.6% 7
..... Female 61.1% 38.9% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 50.0% 50.0% 2
...Asian 100.0% . 2
..White/Caucasian 70.6% 29.4% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 65.4% 34.6% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 66.7% 33.3% 3
..... Middle class 61.5% 38.5% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 75.0% 25.0% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 100.0% . 3
..... Not first generation 60.0% 40.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6b: Reasons for not
participating: Topic of event has

nothing to do with me Yes No Total (N)
All 19.2% 80.8% 26
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 6
...Sophomore .. 100.0% 1
.Junior 12.5% 87.5% 8
.Senior 18.2% 81.8% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 28.6% 71.4% 7
..... Female 16.7% 83.3% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM . 100.0% 2
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 23.5% 76.5% 17
.Multiple races/unknown . 100.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 19.2% 80.8% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Middle class 23.1% 76.9% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 12.5% 87.5% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Not first generation 20.0% 80.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6c: Reasons for not
participating: Not enough time Yes No Total (N)

All 53.8% 46.2% 26
Class

....Freshman 33.3% 66.7%
...Sophomore .. 100.0% 1
.Junior 87.5% 12.5%

.Senior 45.5% 54.5% 11
Gender ID

..... Male 57.1% 42.9% 7
..... Female 50.0% 50.0% 18
Race/Ethnicity

....URM 100.0% . 2
...Asian 100.0% . 2
..White/Caucasian 41.2% 58.8% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 60.0% 40.0% 5
Residency*

..... U.S. resident 53.8% 46.2% 26
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class 100.0% . 3
..... Middle class 61.5% 38.5% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 25.0% 75.0% 8
First Generation College Student

..... First generation student 100.0% . 3
..... Not first generation 45.0% 55.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6d: Reasons for not
participating: Not convenient for

schedule Yes No Total (N)
All 57.7% 42.3% 26
Class
....Freshman 50.0% 50.0%
...Sophomore 100.0% . 1
.Junior 75.0% 25.0%
.Senior 45.5% 54.5% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 57.1% 42.9% 7
..... Female 55.6% 44.4% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 100.0% . 2
...Asian 100.0% . 2
..White/Caucasian 52.9% 47.1% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 40.0% 60.0% 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 57.7% 42.3% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 66.7% 33.3% 3
..... Middle class 69.2% 30.8% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 50.0% 50.0% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 3
..... Not first generation 60.0% 40.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6e: Reasons for not
participating: Uncomfortable Yes No Total (N)

All 19.2% 80.8% 26
Class

....Freshman . 100.0% 6
...Sophomore . 100.0% 1
.Junior 37.5% 62.5% 8
.Senior 18.2% 81.8% 11
Gender ID

..... Male 14.3% 85.7% 7
..... Female 22.2% 77.8% 18
Race/Ethnicity

....URM ./ 100.0% 2
...Asian . 100.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 23.5% 76.5% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 5
Residency*

.....U.S. resident 19.2% 80.8% 26
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class . 100.0% 3
..... Middle class 30.8% 69.2% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 12.5% 87.5% 8
First Generation College Student

..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Not first generation 20.0% 80.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6f: Reasons for not
participating: Friends do not

participate Yes No Total (N)
All 26.9% 73.1% 26
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7%
...Sophomore 100.0% . 1
.Junior 37.5% 62.5%
.Senior 9.1% 90.9% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 28.6% 71.4% 7
..... Female 27.8% 72.2% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM . 100.0% 2
...Asian . 100.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 41.2% 58.8% 17
.Multiple races/unknown .. 100.0% 5
Residency*
..... U.S. resident 26.9% 73.1% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class .. 100.0% 3
..... Middle class 30.8% 69.2% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 37.5% 62.5% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Not first generation 30.0% 70.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6g: Reasons for not
participating: Uninteresting topic Yes No Total (N)

All 26.9% 73.1% 26
Class

....Freshman . 100.0% 6
...Sophomore . 100.0% 1
.Junior 37.5% 62.5% 8
.Senior 36.4% 63.6% 11
Gender ID

..... Male 28.6% 71.4% 7
..... Female 27.8% 72.2% 18
Race/Ethnicity

....URM ./ 100.0% 2
...Asian . 100.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 23.5% 76.5% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 60.0% 40.0% 5
Residency*

.....U.S. resident 26.9% 73.1% 26
Socioeconomic Background

..... Poor/Working class . 100.0% 3
..... Middle class 30.8% 69.2% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 25.0% 75.0% 8
First Generation College Student

..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Not first generation 20.0% 80.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6h: Reasons for not

participating: Location Yes No Total (N)
All 11.5% 88.5% 26
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 6
...Sophomore . 100.0% 1
.Junior . 100.0% 8
.Senior 9.1% 90.9% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 14.3% 85.7% 7
..... Female 11.1% 88.9% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM ./ 100.0% 2
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 5.9% 94.1% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 11.5% 88.5% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Middle class 7.7% 92.3% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 12.5% 87.5% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Not first generation 10.0% 90.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6i: Reasons for not

participating: Cost Yes No Total (N)
All 15.4% 84.6% 26
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7%
...Sophomore . 100.0% 1
.Junior 12.5% 87.5%
.Senior 9.1% 90.9% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 14.3% 85.7% 7
..... Female 16.7% 83.3% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM ./ 100.0% 2
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 11.8% 88.2% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 15.4% 84.6% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Middle class 7.7% 92.3% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 25.0% 75.0% 8
First Generation College Student*
..... First generation student 66.7% 33.3% 3
..... Not first generation 10.0% 90.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6j: Reasons for not
participating: Accessibility

issues Yes No Total (N)
All 7.7% 92.3% 26
Class
....Freshman 16.7% 83.3% 6
...Sophomore .. 100.0% 1
..Junior .. 100.0% 8
.Senior 9.1% 90.9% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 14.3% 85.7% 7
..... Female 5.6% 94.4% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM . 100.0% 2
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 2
..White/Caucasian . 100.0% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 7.7% 92.3% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Middle class 7.7% 92.3% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class . 100.0% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student 33.3% 66.7% 3
..... Not first generation 5.0% 95.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6k: Reasons for not
participating: Want more
knowledge about diversity before

attending Yes No Total (N)
All 26.9% 73.1% 26
Class
....Freshman 33.3% 66.7% 6
...Sophomore . 100.0% 1
.Junior 25.0% 75.0% 8
.Senior 27.3% 72.7% 11
Gender ID
..... Male 14.3% 85.7% 7
..... Female 33.3% 66.7% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM 50.0% 50.0% 2
...Asian 50.0% 50.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 23.5% 76.5% 17
.Multiple races/unknown 20.0% 80.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 26.9% 73.1% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class . 100.0% 3
..... Middle class 38.5% 61.5% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class 25.0% 75.0% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 3
..... Not first generation 35.0% 65.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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North Carolina State University
Fall 2019 Campus Climate Survey (Undergraduate Students)
College of Design
Section B: Interacting with Others
Tables of Results by Student Demographic Profile

B6l: Reasons for not

participating: Other Yes No Total (N)
All 3.8% 96.2% 26
Class
....Freshman .. 100.0% 6
...Sophomore . 100.0% 1
.Junior . 100.0% 8
.Senior 9.1% 90.9% 11
Gender ID
..... Male . 100.0% 7
..... Female 5.6% 94.4% 18
Race/Ethnicity
....URM ./100.0% 2
...Asian . 100.0% 2
..White/Caucasian 5.9% 94.1% 17
.Multiple races/unknown . 100.0% 5
Residency*
.....U.S. resident 3.8% 96.2% 26
Socioeconomic Background
..... Poor/Working class . 100.0% 3
..... Middle class 7.7% 92.3% 13
..... Upper middle/Upper class . 100.0% 8
First Generation College Student
..... First generation student . 100.0% 3
..... Not first generation 5.0% 95.0% 20

* Statistically significant difference (p<.05) between group
Prepared by Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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